

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 132 of 2020

Revati Bai & Ors. **Versus** Gorelal Sidar & Ors.

23/01/2024	Smt. Laxmin Tonde, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Kamal Kishor Patel, counsel for the Appellants. None for Respondent No.1, though served. Respondent No.2, namely, Dalbir Singh S/o Swarn Singh is reported to be dead on 03.10.2019. Shri Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, counsel for Respondent No.3. In view of above, counsel for the Appellants prays for three weeks' time to move an appropriate application for deleting and/or substituting the legal representatives of the said deceased-Respondent, on record. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge

sunita