



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**MAC No.132 of 2020**

Revati Bai and others **Versus** Gorelal Sidar and others

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| 21/03/2025 | <p>Ms. Apoorva Nigam, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Ms. Chetna Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Learned counsel for appellants submits that she has filed <i>Vakalatnama</i> today on behalf of appellants, hence, she may be granted three weeks time to file appropriate application for substituting/deleting the name of respondent No.2, who is reported to be dead.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the appellants, list this case after three weeks.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b></p> <p>Judge</p> |

***Nisha***