



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 132 of 2020

REVATI BAI **versus** GORELAL SIDAR

Order Sheet

23/04/2026 s@if	Mr. Ramakant Patel, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Kamal Kishore Patel, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. AV Deshmukh, Advocate for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No.02 is dead and his LRs are also not traceable. Accordingly, since the liability to pay compensation is upon the respondent- Insurance Company, let the name of respondent No.02 be deleted from the cause-title of this appeal during the course of the day. List thereafter for final hearing. sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
--------------------------------------	---